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Brief Description of Proposal -
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Prepared By:
Agency:   Division: 
Prepared by:    Date: Phone:
Reviewed by:   Date: Phone:
014-34(Rev'd 11/06)

11

10

9

8

6 7

5

4

2

1

  ______

✔

Chawla 2023 RES-310

✔

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SAUK COUNTY AND SAUK CITY FOR WisDOT TAP-STARS GRANT PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION

This contract makes Dane and Sauk Counties responsible for administering a a WisDOT grant that was secured by
Sauk City for construction of a recreational bridge over the Wisconsin River.

Significant contracts require County Board approval.

Approval of this contract will bring $5,587,673 to the project, which significantly reduces Dane and Sauk Counties
share of project costs.

✔

✔

None
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